PRINTED: 08/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345355	B. WING _		07	C 7/ 18/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 811 SNOWBIRD ROAD ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S ation survey was conducted	F O	00		
	from 7/17/24 through	n 7/18/24. Event ID# 3SXN1.				
F 602	deficiency.	int allegations resulted in	F 6	02		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12	mation/Exploitation		02		
	neglect, misappropri and exploitation as c includes but is not lir corporal punishment any physical or chen treat the resident's n This REQUIREMEN by:	right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, lefined in this subpart. This mited to freedom from in it is involuntary seclusion and mical restraint not required to medical symptoms. To is not met as evidenced wiew, staff and physician		Past noncompliance: no plan	of	
	interviews, the facilit rights to be free from controlled medication	y failed to protect residents'		correction required.		
	Findings included:					
	of Resident Property read in part that the its control to prevent	Neglect, or Misappropriation policy last revised 3/10/17 facility will do whatever is in mistreatment, neglect, use of our residents or heir property.				
AROPATORY	NIDECTOR'S OR DROVINER	/SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATLIE	DE	TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/01/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345355	B. WING _			C 7/18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 811 SNOWBIRD ROAD ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771		7/10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	1/26/24 with diagnos fracture and non-Alzi A review of the initial 4/30/24 revealed the incident on 4/30/24 a members reported al	nitted to the facility on es which included hip heimer's dementia. allegation report dated facility became aware of the at 6:00 AM when 2 staff allegation of Resident #1's morphine	F 6	02			
	revealed the allegation residents' property wourine drug screen tes 5/06/24 and he was	on report dated 5/06/24 on of misappropriation of eas substantiated. Nurse #1's sted positive for morphine on terminated. Resident #1's edication was replaced at					
	Assistant (NA) #1 revishift on 4/30/24 on the #1 stated around 4:00 nurses' station, and so a brown bottle in a please medication cart and medication cart. Nurse of liquid out of the medication bota around, he had a medication that #1 observed Nurse #1 toward Resident #1 the mixt #1 observed Nurse #1 top of the medication had liquid in it. Nurse						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, Solebi			(С	
		345355	B. WING			07/	18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER .			·	81	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 SNOWBIRD ROAD OBBINSVILLE, NC 28771			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	it with soda and the #1 noted that on the medication cup of scame back to the mback to NA #1 and stilted back like he have with the medication cart, and soda was gone observe what Nurse cup and was unable liquid in the cup. NA what to do and decinuring (DON) around the same hall as 4:30 AM, while sittin #2 observed Nurse out of the medication of in the medication of in the medication of in the medication of in the medication of the medication of the medication of the medication of the medication cup and #1 returned to the mhis soda can, drank medication cup and #2 was with NA #1 around 5:00 or 6:00 An attempt to intervite the call.	n cup that had liquid already in n went into the bathroom. NA e medication cart, the oda was bubbling. Nurse #1 ledication cart and had his she observed Nurse #1's head ad drunk something. When ad NA #1 could see the top of the medication cup of liquid at NA #1 was unable to e #1 did with the medication et to clarify the color of the A #1 was confused and unsure ded to contact the Director of and 6:00 AM. 7/24 at 10:13 AM with NA #2 forking night shift on 4/30/24 at Nurse #1. Around 4:00 or any at the nurses' station, NA #1 take a medication bottle on cart and poured blue liquid up. NA #2 observed the liquid	F	602				

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345355	B. WING _			C 07/18/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 811 SNOWBIRD ROAD ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771				
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
Director of Nursing contacted her and row When she arrived a urine sample from North drug testing. Nurse terminated on 5/06/6 was positive for more and tetrahydrocannes psychoactive part of the An interview on 7/17. Physician revealed scheduled and as not she did not believe effects from missing. The facility provided action plan with a control of the administrator fill Carolina Board of North enforcement agency 5/06/24 and notified Graham County DS Department, and Refindings of investigation reports of the composition of the residents having the the deficient practic. A medication count	revealed that NA #1 had eported her observations. It the facility, she obtained a durse #1 which was sent for #1 was suspended and 24 when his urine drug test rphine, opiates, cannabinoids, abinol (THC)(the main f marijuana). 7/24 at 2:47 PM with the Resident #1 was on eeded pain medication and the resident had as adverse gradose of pain medication. If the following corrective completion date of 5/06/24. Included: Inclu	F	502				
	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OF REGU	A 345355 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Director of Nursing revealed that NA #1 had contacted her and reported her observations. When she arrived at the facility, she obtained a urine sample from Nurse #1 which was sent for drug testing. Nurse #1 was suspended and terminated on 5/06/24 when his urine drug test was positive for morphine, opiates, cannabinoids, and tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)(the main psychoactive part of marijuana). An interview on 7/17/24 at 2:47 PM with the Physician revealed Resident #1 was on scheduled and as needed pain medication and she did not believe the resident had as adverse effects from missing a dose of pain medication. The facility provided the following corrective action plan with a completion date of 5/06/24. Problem statement included: The administrator filed a report with the North Carolina Board of Nursing, notified DEA (drug enforcement agency) with Loss Report Letter on 5/06/24 and notified the facility Medical Director, Graham County DSS, Graham County Sherriff's Department, and Resident Representative of findings of investigation via telephone on5/06/24. An investigation report was sent to the local area Ombudsman and Health Care Personal Agency on 5/6/24. The resident was not billed for this	A BUILDI 345355 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Director of Nursing revealed that NA #1 had contacted her and reported her observations. When she arrived at the facility, she obtained a urrine sample from Nurse #1 which was sent for drug testing. Nurse #1 was suspended and terminated on 5/06/24 when his urine drug test was positive for morphine, opiates, cannabinoids, and tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)(the main psychoactive part of marijuana). An interview on 7/17/24 at 2:47 PM with the Physician revealed Resident #1 was on scheduled and as needed pain medication and she did not believe the resident had as adverse effects from missing a dose of pain medication. The facility provided the following corrective action plan with a completion date of 5/06/24. Problem statement included: The administrator filed a report with the North Carolina Board of Nursing, notified DEA (drug enforcement agency) with Loss Report Letter on 5/06/24 and notified the facility Medical Director, Graham County DSS, Graham County Sherriff's Department, and Resident Representative of findings of investigation via telephone on5/06/24. An investigation report was sent to the local area Ombudsman and Health Care Personal Agency on 5/6/24. The resident was not billed for this medication. Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice: A medication count of all controlled drugs was conducted by the Registered Nurse supervisors	ROUIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Director of Nursing revealed that NA #1 had contacted her and reported her observations. When she arrived at the facility, she obtained a urine sample from Nurse #1 which was sent for drug testing. Nurse #1 was on solitive for morphine, opiates, cannabinoids, and tetrahydrocannabinol (THC)(the main psychoactive part of marijuana). An interview on 7/17/24 at 2:47 PM with the Physician revealed Resident #1 was on scheduled and as needed pain medication and she did not believe the resident had as adverse effects from missing a dose of pain medication. The facility provided the following corrective action plan with a completion date of 5/06/24. Problem statement included: The administrator filed a report with the North Carolina Board of Nursing, notified DEA (drug enforcement agency) with Loss Report Letter on 5/06/24 and notified the facility Medical Director, Graham County DSS, Graham County Sherriff's Department, and Resident Representative of findings of investigation via telephone on 5/06/06/24. An investigation is at leephone on 5/06/06/24. The resident was not billed for this medication. Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice: A medication count of all controlled drugs was conducted by the Registered Nurse supervisors	A BUILDING 345356 B. WING REALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OFFICIENCY MIST EPROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Director of Nursing revealed that NA #1 had contacted her and reported her observations. When she arrived at the facility, she obtained a urine sample from Murse #1 which was sent for drug testing, Nurse #1 was suspended and terminated on 5(06/24 when his urine drug test was positive for morphine, opiates, cannabinoids, and tetrahydrocannabinoi (THC)(the main psychoactive part of marijuana). An interview on 7/17/24 at 2-47 PM with the Physician revealed Resident #1 was on scheduled and as needed pain medication and she did not believe the resident had as adverse effects from missing a dose of pain medication. The facility provided the following corrective action plan with a completion date of 5/06/24. Problem statement included: The administrator filed a report with the North Carolina Board of Nursing, notified DEA (drug enforcement agency) with Loss Report Letter on 5/06/24 and notified the facility Medical Director, Graham County DSS, Graham County Sherriff's Department, and Resident Representative of findings of investigation report was sent to the local area Ombudsman and Health Care Personal Agency on 5/6/24. The resident was not billed for this medication count of all controlled drugs was conducted by the Registered Nurse supervisors		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345355	B. WING _			1	C 18/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	10/2024	
				8	811 SNOWBIRD ROAD			
GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				ı	ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	Continued From page	2 4	F	602				
		and available as ordered by						
		cerns were identified during						
		the consulting pharmacist						
		erform a routine audit to						
		ostances and on 5/06/24 the						
	pharmacist was notific							
		e diverted were replaced by ropriate. On 4/30/24, all						
		ed controlled medications for						
	pain were assessed b							
	Nursing and the Regi							
		and symptoms of pain both						
		I to ensure pain levels were						
	being addressed app	ropriately. Any concerns						
	were reported to the	charge nurse, Director of						
	_	Director of Nursing and						
		ely. The Medical Director						
	was notified, and orde	•						
	appropriate. No conce	erns were identified.						
		iated on 4/30/24 by the						
	_	nd the Assistant Director of						
		glect, Misappropriation,						
	Reporting, Reporting,							
		ce was also initiated on						
	,	istrator with all nurses and						
	medication aides to in	Substance Diversion to						
		, implications, and the						
		controlled medications. All						
		eted by 5/03/24. Any nurse						
	· ·	include agency staff that						
		he education as stated						
	above by the complet	tion date will do so by their						
		Any newly hired licensed						
		le or agency staff will receive						
		ervice education during				ĺ		
	orientation prior to the	eir first shift.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345355	B. WING			C 07/18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 811 SNOWBIRD ROAD ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771		77710/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	systemic changes medicient practice will on 4/30/24, the Admin-service with all nurgarding Controlled include: the definition process for returning in-service also include medication aides are per the provider's or completed by 5/03/2 medication aides to hired nurses and mereceived the in-servito working their next to working their next to working their next to medication aides, in hired nurses, are fol related to medication who are receiving a management will be signs and symptoms non-verbal to ensure addressed appropriate reported to the charges.	ures will be put into place or hade to ensure that the ill not recur: ministrator initiated an urses and medication aides ill Substance Diversion to in, implications, and the granarcotic medications. The ided ensuring all nurses and enauministering medications in der. All in services were include agency and newly edication aides that have not ince training will complete prior in scheduled shift.	F 6				
	performance to mak sustained: A 100 % audit of all medications will be i	reviewed by the Director of irector of Nursing weekly x4					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245255	B WING			С		
		345355	B. WING _			07/	18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER			811 S	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SNOWBIRD ROAD BBINSVILLE, NC 28771				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	requisition slips to er medications are bein returned to pharmach there are no signs of pass audits were con Nursing or Assistant for 4 weeks. All areaduring the audits incomplete the process of the pr	deets, medication d, and/or the return drug discrete all controlled substance ag administered or have been by as required per policy and drug diversion. Medication impleted by the Director of Director of Nursing 3x/week by of concern were addressed duding re-educating nurses. In greviewed the conducted beeks then monthly x 1 month of concern were addressed ducted by the Director of Director of Nursing nurses. In greviewed the conducted beeks then monthly x 1 month of concern were addressed ducted by the Director display the medical display the Medical display the Medical display the motified of dire-plans/care-guides will be dire-plans/care-guides will be dire-plans/care-guides to the director of Nursing will do for the audit tools to the director of months. The Quality once Improvement Committee director of the	F	602				
	date of 5/06/24 was with the DON and nu	ve action with a correction validated onsite by interviews						
	in-service training re safeguarding of cont	garding pharmacy policy on rolled medications in						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345355	B. WING _			C 07/18/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRAHAM HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 811 SNOWBIRD ROAD ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	IP CODE	01718/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT	
F 602	medication carts, signsheets, tracking total controlled medication cart with the count she for return of disconting to the pharmacy. Interview with the DC she had immediately pharmacy policy of country and audited the contrensured a 100% pair	ning of shift-to-shift count number of sheets of as in the locked medication neet and proper procedures used controlled medications ON revealed after the incident seducated all nurses on controlled medications. She colled medications and a audit of residents to include and signs and symptoms of interventions were sility had not had any	F	602		